Child welfare and adult community care services 166,410,119 -   54,416,506 (111,993,613)
General administration 37,645,780 -   6,922,707 (30,723,073)
Vocational rehabilitation and services for the blind 25,047,972 -   18,538,606 (6,509,366)
Youth prevention, delinquency and correction services 21,712,502 -   1,122,604 (20,589,898)
Commission on the status of women / commission on fatherhood 221,499 -   -   (221,499)

Total governmental activities 4,679,046,590$   -$   3,309,232,631$   (1,369,813,959)

General Revenues:
State allotments, net of lapsed appropriations 1,275,950,249
Nonimposed employee fringe benefits 31,462,995

Total general revenues 1,307,413,244

Transfers 18,240,632

Change in net position (44,160,083)

Net position at June 30, 2020, as previously reported 217,863,141

Adjustment for change in accounting principle 3,207,790

Net position at June 30, 2020, as restated 221,070,931

Net position at June 30, 2021 176,910,848$

Program Revenues

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.

Department of Human Services
State of Hawaii

Balance Sheet – Governmental Funds
June 30, 2021

22

Med-QUEST Human Services
Special Revenue Special Revenue

General Fund Fund Total
ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents 161,955,702$   32,382,412$   62,181,238$   256,519,352$
Receivables, net 16,952,755   68,328,072   1,294,757   86,575,584
Due from other funds 215,939,354   -   -   215,939,354
Due from other governments -   89,346,723 47,622,665 136,969,388

Total assets 394,847,811$   190,057,207$   111,098,660$   696,003,678$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES:

Vouchers payable 13,248,099$   -$   14,864,791$   28,112,890$
Accrued wages and

employee benefits payable 6,925,079   1,360,651   11,717,098   20,002,828
Due to other funds -   137,760,761 78,178,593   215,939,354
Due to State general fund 218,094,504   -   -   218,094,504
Accrued medical assistance payable 51,162,469   49,497,795   -   100,660,264

Total liabilities 289,430,151   188,619,207   104,760,482   582,809,840

FUND BALANCES:

Committed -   1,438,000   6,338,178   7,776,178
Assigned 105,417,660   -   -   105,417,660

Total fund balances 105,417,660   1,438,000   6,338,178   113,193,838

Total liabilities and fund balances 394,847,811$   190,057,207$   111,098,660$   696,003,678$

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.

Department of Human Services
State of Hawaii

Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position
June 30, 2021

23

Total fund balances - governmental funds 113,193,838$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement
of net position are different because:

(1)

Governmental capital assets 299,695,008
Less accumulated depreciation and amortization (219,620,768)

80,074,240
(2)

(16,357,230)

Net position of governmental activities 176,910,848$

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and,
therefore, are not reported in the governmental funds. These assets consist of:

Accrued compensated absences are not due in the current period and,
therefore, are not reported in the governmental funds.

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.

Department of Human Services
State of Hawaii

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance – Governmental Funds
for the year ended June 30, 2021

24

Human
Med-QUEST Services

Special Revenue Special
General Fund Revenue Fund Total

Revenues:
State-allotted appropriations 1,275,950,249$   -$   -$   1,275,950,249$
Intergovernmental -   2,066,708,847   1,242,523,784   3,309,232,631
Nonimposed employee fringe benefits 31,462,995   -   -   31,462,995

Total revenues 1,307,413,244   2,066,708,847   1,242,523,784   4,616,645,875

Expenditures:
Health care programs 1,040,628,701   2,067,142,794   -   3,107,771,495
General welfare assistance

employment and support services 72,444,087   -   1,260,316,086   1,332,760,173
Child welfare and adult community

care services 110,560,424   -   54,661,304   165,221,728
General administration 25,522,988   -   11,705,269   37,228,257
Vocational rehabilitation and

services for the blind 5,818,779   -   18,528,480   24,347,259
Youth prevention, delinquency and

correction services 19,755,713   -   1,009,006   20,764,719
Commission on the status of women /

commission on fatherhood 211,340   -   -   211,340

Total expenditures 1,274,942,032   2,067,142,794   1,346,220,145   4,688,304,971

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures 32,471,212   (433,947)   (103,696,361)   (71,659,096)

Other financing sources (uses) -
Transfers in (out) (86,825,851)   433,947   104,632,536   18,240,632

Net change in fund balances (54,354,639)   -   936,175   (53,418,464)

Fund balances at July 1, 2020,
 as previously reported 159,772,299   -   3,632,213   163,404,512

Adjustment for change in accounting principle -   1,438,000   1,769,790   3,207,790

Fund balances at July 1, 2020, as restated 159,772,299   1,438,000   5,402,003   166,612,302

Fund balances at June 30, 2021 105,417,660$   1,438,000$   6,338,178$   113,193,838$

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.

Department of Human Services
State of Hawaii

Reconciliation of the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances to the
Statement of Activities

for the year ended June 30, 2021

25

Net change in fund balances - total governmental funds (53,418,464)$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of activities
are different because:

(1) Governmental funds report capital outlays as expenditures, however,
in the statement of activities, the cost of those assets are depreciated